Innovative Technology
	 for a Connected World
global solutions: local support TM
Pb
Innovative Technology
	 for a Connected World
USA: +1.866.928.8181
Europe: +49.0.8031.2460.0
Asia: +86.755.2714.1166
Electrical specifications
Part No. Inductance
(μH)
Rdc
(Ω)±30%
Saturation
Current5
(A)
RMS
Current4
(A)
SRF
MHz (REF)
TYS50201R0N-10 1 0.020 4.10 3.80 114
TYS50201R5N-10 1.5 0.026 4.10 3.20 68
TYS50202R2N-10 2.2 0.032 3.20 2.90 57
TYS50203R3N-10 3.3 0.043 2.55 2.50 46
TYS50203R6N-10 3.6 0.043 2.80 2.50 43
TYS50204R7M-10 4.7 0.057 2.50 2.20 37
TYS50206R8M-10 6.8 0.083 2.05 1.80 30
TYS5020100M-10 10 0.110 1.70 1.55 24
TYS5020150M-10 15 0.165 1.35 1.25 20
TYS5020220M-10 22 0.226 1.15 1.10 14
1	 Electrical specifications at 20°C.
2	 Tolerance:  M: ±20%, N:±30%
3	 Inductance tested at 100 KHz, 1V
4	 RMS Current is defined based on temperature rise up to or less than 40°C from 20°C ambient.